SERVICE
MiniTec
FMS SYSTEM
Flexible Modular System
PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS
FMS SYSTEM
All information in this catalog has been carefully checked. For any errors or incomplete information we can not accept any liability.
We reserve the right for technical changes, particularly those serving the technical improvement.

- Specific parts for position detection.
- Maximum load 200 kg/m.
Ch. 3
p.18
HEAVY BAND/ROLLER CONVEYOR
- Variety of models for most applications.
- Continuous mode operation.
- Allow pallets to accumulate.
- Constructed with extruded aluminium sections.
- Easily enlarged/reusable.
- Specific parts for position detection.
- Maximum load 50 kg/m.
- Low noise level.
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        9
Introduction | General Characteristics
10        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM10        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
Introduction | Technical Data
PROFILE SERIES 30
One system for profiles 16 to 60 mm.
The grooves are identical for all profiles.

Introduction | Technical Data
MINITEC MINITEC FMS SYSTEM                11
Introduction | Technical DataTechnical Data
PROFILE SERIES 45
GROOVES
BASIC DIMENSIONS
LOAD CAPACITY
USABLE SCREWS AND NUTS
One system for profiles from 19 to 270 mm. The grooves are identical in all profiles.
Groove width: 8.5 - 0.3 mm. The grooves are designed to accept DIN M8 screws with
13 mm head diameter and 13 mm outer nuts. Square and hexagon nuts and screws
are secured against rotation.
Sliding nuts can be swivelled in at any
point of the profil.
F = 4.000 N F = 6.000 N F = 4.000 N
12        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM12        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
PROFILE SYSTEM
ALUMINUM PROFILES 13
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        13
PROFILE SYSTEM
PROFILES SERIES 30
PROFILES SERIES 45
30 x 30
20.1068/0
45 x 45
20.1006/0
45 x 90
20.1009/0
45 x 90 F
20.1032/0
45 x 90 UL
20.1067/0
45 x 45 F
20.1033/0
45 x 45 UL
20.1063/0
PROFILE SECTIONS
14        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM14        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
PROFILE SYSTEM
FMS PROFILES
90 x 90 L
20.1010/0
90 x 90 UL
20.0999/0
50 x 106
53.1901/0
50 x 94
53.1850/0
PROFILE SECTIONS
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        15
WORKPIECE CARRIER
PLATE WORKPIECE CARRIER | PALP 16
FRAME WORKPIECE CARRIER 35X35 | PALM35 16
FRAME WORKPIECE CARRIER 45X45 | PALM45 17
16        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM16        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONSAPPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONSTECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONS
WORKPIECE CARRIER
PLATE WORKPIECE CARRIER Part no. 54.5001/0

Ť The frame pallet is recommended for
medium and large sizes (from 600x600
to 1.000x2.000 mm).
WORKPIECE CARRIER
Part no. 54.5005/0FRAME WORKPIECE CARRIER 45X45
Ť Support and transport of parts, for all
types of industries.
Ť Side detection.
Ť Piece-holder tooling.
Ť Special machining.
Ť Polyurethane bumpers for shock
absorption.
Ť Coding system.
Ť All these options on request.
OPTIONS
18        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM18        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
CONVEYORS
LIGHT BAND/CHAIN CONVEYOR ȕ TBCL 21
LIGHT BAND/BAND CONVEYOR ȕ TBBL 21
HEAVY BAND/CHAIN CONVEYOR | TBCP 22

Band/Band 22
TCCL
Light
Chain/Chain 23
TCCPC
Heavy
Chain/Chain
Central
23
TCCP
Heavy
Chain/Chain 24
SPEEDS AND LOADS RELATION TABLE
Recommended gear motors according to the relation between speed and maximum total load in accumulation.
GEAR MOTOR CHARACTERISTICS
20        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM20        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
CONVEYORS
GEAR MOTOR MOUNTING POSITION & ORIENTATION
There are diɱ erent mounting variants in the positioning and
orientation of the motorization in the adaptable conveyors for

Ť Component transport for all types of
industries.
Ť For environments free of oil and grease.
Ť Low noise level.
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ť Conveyor for loads up to 100 kg.
Ť Maximum conveyor length 6.000 mm.
Ť Maximum load 50 kg/m.
Ť Speed between 6 m/min and 18 m/min.
(Other speeds on request).
Ť Brand, position and orientation of the
motor to be defi ned.
Ť Confi gurable drive position.
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part no. 54.5010/0
22        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM22        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
Part no. 54.5009/0
CONVEYORS
Ť Conveyor for loads up to 300 kg.
Ť Minimum conveyor length 2.000 mm and

industries.
Ť For environments free of oil and grease.
Ť Low noise level.
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ť Conveyor for loads up to 400 kg.
Ť Minimum conveyor length 449 mm and
maximum 6.000 mm.
Ť Maximum load 200 kg/m.
Ť Speed between 6 m/min and 12 m/min.
(Other speeds on request).
Ť Brand, position and orientation of the
motor to be defi ned.
Ť Confi gurable drive position.
HEAVY CHAIN/CHAIN CENTRAL CONVEYOR - TCCPC
LIGHT CHAIN/CHAIN CONVEYOR - TCCL
24        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM24        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
CONVEYORS
Part no. 54.5013/0
APPLICATIONS
Ť Component transport for all types of

Ť Speed between 6 m/min and 12 m/min.
(Other speeds on request).
Ť Brand, position and orientation of the
motor to be defi ned.
Ť Drive position at end. Automatic chain
tensioner.
Ť Not reversible.
Part no. 54.5013/0
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        25
SUPPORTS
Part no. 54.5013/0
SIMPLE SUPPORT LEG ȕ APS 26
DOUBLE HORIZONTAL SUPPORT ȕ APDH 26
DOUBLE VERTICAL SUPPORT ȕ APDV 27
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
26        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM26        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
OPTIONSAPPLICATIONSTECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OPTIONSAPPLICATIONS
Ť Supply of a fastening kit to the profi le.
Ť Steel structure possibility.

MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        27MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        27
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONS
Ť Structure in aluminum profi le.
Ť Aluminum feet with non-slip rubber.
Ť Maximum distance between supports
2.000 mm.
Ť +eight adMustment �/-�0 mm.
Ť Ground fi xing kit.
Ť Fixation on articulated feet.
Ť +eight adMustable structures.
Ť Double height lines, (elevator/descender).
Ť Profi le fastening kit supply
Ť Steel structure possibility.
Part no. 54.5017/0VERTICAL DOUBLE SUPPORT - APDV
SUPPORTS
28        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM28        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
TRANSFERS
TURNING DISC ȕ DGI 29
CHAIN CURVE ȕ CCA 29
FLAT CURVE ȕ CPL 30

mm.
Ť 10 mm hard anodized and rectifi ed
aluminum disc.
Ť Pallet diversion for various angles without
level change.
Ť Maintain the orientation of the pallet.
Ť Accumulation not allowed.
CHAIN CURVE - CCA
TURNING DISC - DGI
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
30        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM30        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
TRANSFERS
Ť Suitable for all FMS lines.
Ť Pneumatic and electric turns according to
weights and speeds.

Ť It does not maintain the pallet orientation
in conveying direction.
Ť Take advantage of the inertia of the
pallet, it does not require adding energy
or control.
Part no. 54.5025/0
Part no. 54.5024/0
ROLLER TRANSFER - TRO
FLAT TRANSFER - TPL
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
32        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM32        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
TRANSFERS
Ť Suitable for all FMS lines.
Ť Assembled to line or with independent
structure.

the pallet.
Ť Horizontal movement through three-
phase motor or 24 VDC roller.
Ť H1 = working height.
Ť H2 = top height.
Part no. 54.5027/0
Part no. 54.5026/0
CHAIN TRANSFER - TCA
BELT TRANSFER - TCO
OPTIONSAPPLICATIONSTECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OPTIONSAPPLICATIONSTECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        33
LIFTS
P1E8MATIC LIFT ȕ ASN 34
ELECT5IC LIFT ȕ ASE 34
34        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM34        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONSAPPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONSTECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONS
Ť Fully protected profi le structure.
Ť Open structure with access to the pallet.

chain.
Ť Horizontal movement according to
specifi cation by three-phase motor,
24 VDC roller, belt, chain, etc.
Part no. 54.5031/0
Part no. 54.5030/0
ELECTRIC LIFT - ASE
PNEUMATIC LIFT - ASN
LIFTS
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        35
POSITIONERS
INDEPENDENT POSITIONER LIFT ȕ EPI 36
LIFTȐP2SITI21I1G 81IT ȕ PCO 36
LIFTȐP2SITI21I1GȐ81IT WIT+ WEDGE ȕ PCU 37
LIFTȐT851I1G 81IT ȕ PGR 37
36        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM36        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONSAPPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONSTECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTIONS
Ť Suitable for all FMS lines.
Ť Modular, easy installation and changes of

Ť Brackets that limit the li  ﬞ and prevent the
pallet from being removed.
Ť Very robust solution.
Ť Operations with high loads on the pallet.
Ť Precisely positioned for manual or
automatic operations.
Ť Li  ﬞs and positions the pallet with a
precision of �/-0.15 mm.
Ť Li  ﬞs the pallet above the transport line
3mm.
Ť For great eɱ orts up to 10,000 kg.
Part no. 54.5034/0
Part no. 54.5033/0
LIFT-TURNING UNIT - PGR
LIFT-POSITIONING-UNIT WITH WEDGE - PCU
38        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM38        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
P1E8MATIC 81DAMPED ST2PPE5S ȕ TNAM 39
P1E8MATIC DAMPED ST2PPE5S ȕ TAM 41
A1GLE DAMPE5S ȕ TAMG 43
I1DE; C<LI1DE5S ȕ CIX 44

EW single-acting
DW double-acting
H heat resistant
K cold resistant
KU plastic stop
R with spring reset
I prepared for inductive
position sensor
E prepared for electronic posi-
tion sensor.
G stop plate with thread
V extended stop plate
 All specifi cations given for a
coeɴ  cient of friction of
Ś   0.0�
40        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM40        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
STOPPERS
ELECTRIC UNDAMPED STOPPERS
1ote� The scope of application for undamped stoppers is highly dependent on the conditions of use, in particular on the coeɴ  cient
of friction between the conveyor equipment and pallet and on the rigidity of the conveyor. We can provide you with detailed technical

KA plastic stop
antistatic
V extended stop plate
S prepared for stop
position sensing
S19 steel stop, 19 mm wide
S20 steel stop, 20 mm wide
S50 steel stop, 50 mm wide
S100 steel stop, 100 mm wide
 All specifi cations given for a
coeɴ  cient of friction of Ś   0.0�
** Exceptionally, these values
apply
at a coeɴ  cient of friction of
Ś   0.02
42        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM42        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
STOPPERS
ELECTRIC DAMPED STOPPERS
EW single-acting
DW double-acting

stroke
Damping
stroke
Max propelling
force *
Scope of application*
at    Weight
Variants
n/a 29 mm n/a 06 m/min 5 - 220 kg Cust.-spec.
09 5 - 190 solutions
12 5 - 160 var. access.
18 5 - 150
24 5 - 90
30 5 - 50
36 5 - 40
44        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM44        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
STOPPERS
INDEX CYLINDERS
DI-1050
Stroke Force Variants

Stroke Variants
8 mm Cust.-spec.
solutions
var. access.
DRP
Stroke Variants
8 mm I/E
Cust.-spec.
solutions
var. access.
H heat resistant
I sensor ready
inductive position
And prepared for
electronic position sensor
46        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM46        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
STOPPERS
SWITCH HOLDERS
Part no. 53.9053/0
Part no. 53.9283/0

Ť The function of the detector support is to
determine the presence of the pallet.
Ť Detection position at pallet entry, stop
and/or exit.
Ť Mounting on the outer face of the profi le
(lateral detection of occupied area).
Ť Inductive detector Ø12 mm, (not
included).
Ť Detector bracket with complete
installation kit.
Ť The function of the detector support is to determine the presence of the pallet.
Ť Mounting on the inner face of the profi le �lower detection�.
Ť Inductive detector Ø18 mm, with reduction cap, (sensor not included).
Ť Inductive detector Ø20 mm, (not included).
Ť Detector bracket with complete installation kit.
48        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM48        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
ACCESSORIES
48        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM48        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
FMS ACCESSORIES
FMS ACCESSORIES | ACCFMS 49

Part no. 54.0041/0.
Ť Pallet accelerator extension  Part no.
54.0042/0.
Ť Black PE.
Ť They help to support and guide the chain.
Ť They reduce the friction of sliding.
Ť Bar length = 2 m.
Ť Dovetail to ensure correct position.
Ť Steel.
Ť Suitable for transporting and
accumulating parts.
Ť Alternative double roller chain
Part no. 54.0035/0
Ť Chain joint Part no. 54.0036/0
Ť Supply in multiples of 5 m.
50        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM50        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
ACCESSORIES
FMS ACCESSORIES
Part no. 54.0039/0PLASTIC GUIDE
Part no. 54.0417/0FMS EXTENSION KIT

FMS PROFILE COVER
 Ť Black PA, A = 24 E = 1.3 for TBCL and
TBBL
Part no. 54.0029/0.
 Ť Black PA, A = 30 E = 1.8 for TBCP and
TBBP
Part no. 54.0026/0.
 Ť Length on request.
 Ť Black PE, antistatic A = 25 mm for TBCL
and TBBL, Part no. 54.0028/0.
 Ť Black PE, antistatic A = 31 mm for TBCP
and TBBP, Part no. 54.0025/0.
 Ť Bar length = 2 m.
 Ť End cap FMS profile.
 Ť Gray plastic.
52        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM52        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
ACCESSORIES
Part no. 22.1070/1
Part no. 53.1901/0
COVER PROFILE 45, GREY

of elements.
Ť Bars length = 6 m.
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        53MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        53
ACCESSORIES
Part no. - .----/-DEVIATOR SCREWS FMS BAND
Ť Small parts extractor from the transport
section.
Ť For right side mounting
Part no. 54.1247/0.
Ť For le  ﬞ side mounting
Part no. 54.1247/1.
Ť Supplied with clamping kit.
Ť Reversible operation not possible
FMS ACCESSORIES
Part no. 55.8258/0BAND GLUE EQUIPMENT
54        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM54        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        55
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
DOUBLE SPEED CHAIN
56        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        57
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
58        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM58        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
MINITEC FMS SYSTEM        59
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
60        MINITEC FMS SYSTEM